AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	RACT	1. CONTRACT ID COD	PAGE OF PAGES					
2. AN	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00018	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	E REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) CIN-09				
6. ISS	SUED BY CODE	ISSUE1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	ner than item 6)	0005				
	US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS				modcw				
	PO BOX 60267	•	CELMN-CT-F	R MS. WHITTEN					
	NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267)4) 862-1899					
			FRORE: (50	74, 502-1633					
	Molly M. Block	·							
8. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cou	inty, State and ZIP Code) Vende	or ID: 00000101	X) SA. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO.				
	•								
	BOH BROS. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	!	}						
	P.O. DRAWER 53266		9B. DATED (SEE	TEM 11)					
	NEW ORLEANS LA 70153								
				10A. MODIFICATION	ON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
				X DACW29-94-	C-0003				
				108. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)				
				10/14/93					
COD	E 1U403 F	ACILITY CODE							
F F		ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM							
_	e above numbered solicitation is amended as s must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen		-	•	· ·				
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified Mod Obligated Amount US \$43,000.00 Add'1 funds in the amount of \$43,000.00 are available. See attch. 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.									
(X)	See attached.	(Specify authority) THE CHANG	IES SEI FURTH IN TEM 14 AF	E MADE IN THE CONTH	ACTORDER NO. IN TEM TOA.				
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS	MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AD	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sur	ch as changes in paving o	ffice, appropriation date, etc.)				
	SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTH			en as changes in paying o	Thee, appropriation date, etc.,				
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. IN	PORTANT: Contractor is not,	is required to sign this do	ocument and return	o copies to the iss	uing office.				
44.01	CONTINUE AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (O	ined by USE analism bandings inc	hudiaa aalisissiaa laassaas auk	inat matter where family					
14. U	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organi			ject matter where reasibi	●.,				
	The following change is made to the								
	Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicin	•							
Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Pumping Station No. 3 to Mirabeau Ave. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana, to remove 1299 linear feet of									
sheetpiling above elevation 7.5+/- and provide for the additional costs of									
wall demolition.									
	Wall Genolition.								
	See attached.								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.									
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)									
1=0	ther I Duessensur Ass.	- Day Mas	Chester Ashl		002				
15B. (CONTRACTOR/OFREROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	188. UNITED STATES OF AM		18C. DATE SIGNED				
	Mar (1)	1/11/6	Charta	- Alla	.				
٤.	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	_ <i> 6 14 </i> 75	(Signature of Cont	racting Officer)	6-15-98				
_	(organizate of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Cont		ADD 50014 00 (DEV. 40, 93)				

NSN 7540-00 152-070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (Cont.)

BEC2111000N OP3M 284 VD 96X3122

- 13. This change order is issued pursuant to Contract Clause I.87, "CHANGES," and Contract Clause I.93, "DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS."
- 14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Cont.)

CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: The schedule of Contract Items, Descriptions, Estimated Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, and Estimated Amounts is modified as follows:

Item		Est'd		Unit	Estimated	Amount
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Amount	of Change

0003	Selective Demolition	LS			\$282,000.00	(+)\$43,000.00

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: In paragraph C2J-6.2, MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT, add the following sentence to the end of the paragraph:

"The price shall also include additional costs for concrete wall demolition due to sheetpile embedment deeper than shown on the drawings for 1300 linear feet of floodwall (P00018)."

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS: Make the following pen-and-ink changes to the contract drawings:

Drawing 19 of 58 Add the following note: "From Station 1+19.79 to 1+46.18 EB/L and Station 7+23 to 12+16.95 EB/L, remove sheetpile above elevation 7.5+/- to allow replacement of the 4-inch concrete filler."

Drawing 21 of 58 Add the following note: "From Station 2+37.45 to 6+40.0 WB/L and Station 6+69.33 to 10+44.98 WB/L, remove sheetpile above elevation 7.5+/- to allow placement of the 4-inch concrete filler."

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price is increased by \$43,000.00.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT TIME: The contract time is increased by 14 days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors, and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the changes ordered, for all delays, impacts, and extended overhead related thereto, and for performance of the change within the timeframe stated.